
   UITSLAG FC IJSSELSTREEK VANUIT LIMOGES         MET 377 DUIVEN OP 31-05-2019 OM 14.30 UUR FY-A22  Blad 1
                                                                                     
   PLCYF  NAAM                 PLAATS          VER. RINGNUMM V  AD/PR  GET  AFSTAND ZUIV.TYD  MET/MIN  PUNTEN  BEDRAGPOULES         
                                                                                     
       1  Bas Jansen           Zutphen         0772 7-1818893V   9/4     4  781,855 06.37.15 1371,074  1000,0                       
       2  G.J.Nieuwenhuis & Zn Twello          0766 7-1814617   10/4     6  788,280 07.07.18 1313,116   989,5                       
       3  Aart Hup             Oene            0745 6-1215198   20/9    18  796,282 07.23.58 1290,609   978,9                       
       4  Bert Eikelboom       Heerde          0744 7-1789942V   4/1     4  800,640 07.32.59 1278,985   968,4                       
       5  Aart Hup             Oene            0745 6-1215245   20/      7     2    07.59.21 1220,608   957,9                       
       6  G.J.Nieuwenhuis & Zn Twello          0766 3-1856461   10/      1     2    08.03.07 1201,409   947,4                       
       7  J. de Graaf          Heerde          0744 7-1789919   10/5     7  801,691 08.22.39 1186,544   936,8                       
       8  C. Walda             Zwolle          0424 7-1685723    5/3     3  814,762 08.49.10 1160,354   926,3    0,50     H         
       9  G.J. van Vilsteren   Zwolle          0424 7-1687818V  30/12    6  814,869 08.53.09 1153,939   915,8                       
      10  R. Pleiter           Heerde          0745 5-1390072V   4/2     2  801,626 08.50.12 1139,958   905,3                       
                                                                                     
      11  Bas Jansen           Zutphen         0772 7-1818807V   9/      2     2    08.33.31 1138,872   894,7                       
      12  Aart Hup             Oene            0745 6-1215316   20/      1     3    08.47.10 1137,250   884,2                       
      13  Wilfred Pasman       Empe            0772 5-1419897V  16/4     3  781,162 08.37.35 1131,161   873,7                       
      14  G.J.Nieuwenhuis & Zn Twello          0766 3-1856455   10/      2     3    08.46.40 1126,630   863,2                       
      15  G.J. van Vilsteren   Zwolle          0424 7-1687863V  30/      4     2    09.11.02 1125,437   852,6                       
      16  R. Bronkhorst        Uddel           0753 6-1232345    6/4     3  779,849 08.40.17 1124,845   842,1                       
      17  Carl Haas            Heerde          0745 4-1629867V   9/1     1  802,280 09.00.27 1124,495   831,6                       
      18  G.J.Nieuwenhuis & Zn Twello          0766 7-1814596V  10/      9     4    08.55.21 1112,819   821,1                       
      19  Aart Hup             Oene            0745 6-1215157   20/      2     4    09.02.53 1112,283   810,5                       
      20  Aart Hup             Oene            0745 7-1783885   20/     20     5    09.04.50 1109,262   800,0                       
                                                                                     
      21  Bas Jansen           Zutphen         0772 7-1818895    9/      7     3    08.53.20 1106,921   789,5                       
      22  G.J. van Vilsteren   Zwolle          0424 7-1687939V  30/     10     3    09.31.16 1094,842   778,9                       
      23  G.J. van Vilsteren   Zwolle          0424 7-1687858   30/     29     4    09.34.38 1089,911   768,4                       
      24  G.J. van Vilsteren   Zwolle          0424 7-1687910V  30/      9     5    09.36.56 1086,569   757,9                       
      25  R. Bronkhorst        Uddel           0753 5-1399471    6/      1     2    09.08.59 1080,132   747,4                       
      26  Aart Hup             Oene            0745 6-1215158   20/      3     6    09.27.50 1074,824   736,8                       
      27  G.J. van Vilsteren   Zwolle          0424 7-1687929   30/     20     6    09.47.34 1071,378   726,3                       
      28  Jan & Alisa vd Vrugt Wapenveld       0747 7-1843455    5/3     5  805,857 09.40.06 1070,052   715,8                       
      29  Aart Hup             Oene            0745 7-1783889   20/      8     7    09.34.03 1065,880   705,3                       
      30  Comb. Kamphuis       Wapenveld       0747 6-1859720V   5/3     5  806,043 09.52.38 1052,779   694,7                       
                                                                                     
      31  Comb. A&A v.d. Harst Lieren          0709 7-1766432    4/2     3  777,320 09.35.32 1038,456   684,2                       
      32  Bas Jansen           Zutphen         0772 7-1818922V   9/      3     4    09.41.14 1036,622   673,7                       
      33  J. de Graaf          Heerde          0744 7-1842704   10/     10     2    10.02.03 1034,371   663,2                       
      34  T.W. Sommeling       Zwolle          0424 6-1115374    8/2     8  814,379 10.14.41 1033,890   652,6                       
      35  J. de Graaf          Heerde          0744 7-1789883   10/      2     3    10.02.25 1033,882   642,1                       
      36  Comb. Kamphuis       Wapenveld       0747 7-1792805V   5/      2     2    10.06.46 1033,698   631,6                       
      37  G.J. van Vilsteren   Zwolle          0424 7-1806637   30/     18     7    10.15.56 1032,856   621,1                       
      38  Aart Hup             Oene            0745 6-1215250   20/     14     8    09.58.16 1032,414   610,5                       
      39  J. de Graaf          Heerde          0744 6-1222646   10/      1     4    10.04.16 1031,421   600,0                       
      40  G. Rouwenhorst       Apeldoorn       0709 7-1765800    5/1     5  779,427 09.43.35 1030,193   589,5                       
                                                                                     
      41  Jeannette+Alco Bosch Epe             0745 7-1784125    4/1     1  795,727 10.00.42 1028,470   578,9                       
      42  G. Knol              Zwolle          0424 6-1115900    5/1     3  817,404 10.22.09 1027,979   568,4                       
      43  A. Heijne            Apeldoorn       0709 6-1200259   10/3     6  780,573 09.47.06 1026,928   557,9                       
      44  H. van Gurp          Heino           0704 6-1157251V   8/3     3  811,981 10.17.44 1026,870   547,4                       
      45  H. van Gurp          Heino           0704 5-1354816    8/      6     2    10.17.53 1026,675   536,8                       
      46  H. Hagen             Heino           0704 7-1763093V   6/2     1  812,456 10.20.57 1023,308   526,3                       
      47  T.W. Sommeling       Zwolle          0424 7-1686462    8/      7     2    10.30.55 1013,013   515,8                       
      48  Annet Jutten         Twello          0766 6-1247366V   6/1     6  787,399 10.05.21 1011,608   505,3                       
      49  R. Pleiter           Heerde          0745 6-1224521    4/      1     2    10.20.27 1010,297   494,7                       
      50  C. Wenink            Deventer        0766 7-1813881V   6/1     5  790,699 10.10.01 1009,805   484,2                       
                                                                                     
      51  M.J. van 't Veld     Veessen         0745 7-1791273    3/2     3  801,591 10.21.11 1009,321   473,7                       
      52  J. Jeths             Apeldoorn       0709 5-1357746    3/1     1  783,643 10.04.04 1008,463   463,2                       
      53  G.J. van Vilsteren   Zwolle          0424 7-1687796   30/     23     8    10.36.57 1006,055   452,6                       
      54  J. Ketelaar          Terwolde        0766 7-1814203    4/2     3  791,998 10.14.16 1005,990   442,1                       
      55  Comb. Kamphuis       Wapenveld       0747 6-1225052V   5/      3     3    10.30.48 1002,790   431,6                       
      56  A. Possemis          Apeldoorn       0709 5-1135984   13/2     4  780,351 10.06.04 1001,642   421,1                       
      57  Aart Hup             Oene            0745 7-1783988   20/      5     9    10.22.22 1001,131   410,5                       
      58  C. Walda             Zwolle          0424 7-1685728    5/      5     2    10.41.05 1000,833   400,0                       
      59  A.A. Aalpoel         Zutphen         0772 7-1818666   10/2     4  781,512 10.11.41  995,958   389,5                       
      60  H. van Gurp          Heino           0704 7-1763500V   8/      1     3    10.42.30  995,684   378,9                       
                                                                                     
      61  J. van Halteren      Doesburg        0829 6-4113097   10/1     1  767,540 09.58.20  995,062   368,4                       
      62  C. Walda             Zwolle          0424 7-1685736    5/      4     3    10.48.35  991,697   357,9                       
      63  Wilfred Pasman       Empe            0772 7-1822831   16/     15     2    10.16.56  988,895   347,4                       
      64  A. Bijsterbosch      Ugchelen        0709 5-1357068    5/3     2  778,280 10.14.04  988,836   336,8                       
      65  Gerrit Appelo        Deventer        0727 7-1772755    7/3     2  792,051 10.28.35  988,106   326,3                       
      66  Jan & Alisa vd Vrugt Wapenveld       0747 7-1792897    5/      1     2    10.47.21  982,332   315,8                       
      67  G.J. van Vilsteren   Zwolle          0424 7-1687826   30/     19     9    10.56.31  982,325   305,3                       
      68  Bijsterbosch/ Stijf  Wapenveld       0747 5-1390356   10/1     2  806,161 10.48.25  981,425   294,7                       
      69  Comb. A&A v.d. Harst Lieren          0709 7-1766395    4/      2     2    10.20.09  980,041   284,2                       
      70  G.H. Bloemen         Brummen         0772 7-1819481    7/1     6  775,656 10.20.04  978,046   273,7                       
                                                                                     
      71  L. Timmer            Zwolle          0424 7-1688061    6/2     5  814,851 11.02.12  975,618   263,2                       
      72  Wilfred Pasman       Empe            0772 5-1419925   16/     12     3    10.28.23  974,766   252,6                       
      73  J. Ketelaar          Terwolde        0766 6-1247712    4/      1     2    10.40.03  974,089   242,1                       
      74  H. Hagen             Heino           0704 3-1791932V   6/      3     2    11.02.37  972,283   231,6                       
      75  Henk Voskamp         Eefde           0772 7-1825026    7/1     3  785,719 10.38.37  968,089   221,1                       
      76  A. Bijsterbosch      Ugchelen        0709 4-1597583    5/      5     2    10.33.49  964,630   210,5                       
      77  A.A. Aalpoel         Zutphen         0772 7-1818608V  10/      9     2    10.37.20  964,433   200,0                       
      78  G.J. van Vilsteren   Zwolle          0424 7-1687829   30/     27    10    11.13.13  962,939   189,5                       
      79  M.J. van 't Veld     Veessen         0745 6-1224610V   3/      1     2    11.02.40  959,218   178,9                       
      80  Gerrit Appelo        Deventer        0727 7-1772754    7/      6     2    10.53.00  958,897   168,4                       
                                                                                     
      81  A. Possemis          Apeldoorn       0709 7-1787906   13/      8     2    10.42.25  956,991   157,9                       
      82  R. Bronkhorst        Uddel           0753 7-1801095    6/      6     3    10.42.47  955,940   147,4                       
      83  A. Heijne            Apeldoorn       0709 4-1597603   10/      2     2    10.45.57  953,134   136,8                       
      84  A. Heijne            Apeldoorn       0709 5-1357892   10/      9     3    10.46.47  952,165   126,3                       
      85  Wilfred Pasman       Empe            0772 7-1822827   16/      2     4    10.47.47  951,726   115,8                       
      86  A. Bijsterbosch      Ugchelen        0709 7-1765923    5/      4     3    10.46.59  949,141   105,3                       
      87  D.J.P. Schut         Zutphen         0772 7-1824788    8/1     4  781,729 10.50.39  949,085    94,7                       
      88  R. Bronkhorst        Uddel           0753 4-1640572    6/      2     4    10.48.42  949,057    84,2                       
      89  L. Timmer            Zwolle          0424 7-1842596    6/      6     2    11.26.02  948,550    73,7                       
      90  Gerrit Appelo        Deventer        0727 7-1772729    7/      5     3    11.02.33  947,938    63,2                       
                                                                                     
 



   UITSLAG FC IJSSELSTREEK VANUIT LIMOGES         MET 377 DUIVEN OP 31-05-2019 OM 14.30 UUR FY-A22  Blad 2
                                                                                     
   PLCYF  NAAM                 PLAATS          VER. RINGNUMM V  AD/PR  GET  AFSTAND ZUIV.TYD  MET/MIN  PUNTEN  BEDRAGPOULES         
                                                                                     
      91  G.J. Addink          Zutphen         0772 7-1818739    3/1     3  781,335 10.52.38  946,345    52,6                       
      92  G.J. van Vilsteren   Zwolle          0424 7-1687857V  30/     14    11    11.28.13  946,167    42,1                       
      93  Jan & Alisa vd Vrugt Wapenveld       0747 6-1225687    5/      2     3    11.20.42  943,957    31,6                       
      94  G.J. van Vilsteren   Zwolle          0424 7-1687913   30/     25    12    11.30.29  943,683    21,1                       
      95  J. de Graaf          Heerde          0744 7-1789882   10/      3     5    11.20.41  939,095    10,5                       

 
  Recapitulatie FC IJSSELSTREEK AFD. 8 A22 Limoges 31-05-2019
  
  VER.   DUI DLN UITS ---POELE 1:4------------------ --1:10- --1:25-  HW SP1 SP2 SP3  S2  S3  S4   A   B   C   D   E   F
         VEN          10  20  30  40  50 100 200 500  50 100  50 100  10  10  25  50  50  50  50
  0424    72   8   2                                                   5               1                   1   1        
  0704    23   6   3                                                                                                    
  0709    46   7   2                                                                                                    
  0727     7   1                                                                                                        
  0738    12   2   1                                                                                                    
  0744    17   3                                                                                          10  10        
  0745    40   5                                                                                                        
  0747    22   4   1                                                                                                    
  0753     6   1                                                                                                        
  0766    26   4                                                                                                        
  0772    96  12   2                                                                                                    
  0829    10   1                                                                                                        
  Tot.   377  54  11                                                   5               1                  11  11        
  Aantal prijzen                                                       1                                                
  Restplaats                                                           8                                                
  Restbedrag                                                          50              50                                

  Prijsverdeling  A22 Limoges 31-05-2019

  
  Poule      Gezet  Gewonnen op plaatscijfers:
  13 HWH         5    8 
  17 S2          1      over:    0.50

 Overzicht gratis prijzen   A22 Limoges 31-05-2019
 
     1 0772.0162.004 Bas Jansen           7-1818893  VERRASSINGSPRIJS 
    25 0753.0001.001 R. Bronkhorst        5-1399471  VERRASSINGSPRIJS 
    50 0766.0924.005 C. Wenink            7-1813881  VERRASSINGSPRIJS 

 
  SUPERKAMPIOENSCHAP OVERNACHTFOND DUIFKAMP. FC IJSSELSTREEK AFD. 8 
  Plc Lidnummer Naam                 Woonplaats             Ringnr     Pr   Punten     

    1 0772.0162 Bas Jansen           Zutphen                7-1818893   1   1000.0
    2 0766.9052 G.J.Nieuwenhuis & Zn Twello                 7-1814617   1    989.5
    3 0745.0007 Aart Hup             Oene                   6-1215198   1    978.9
    4 0744.0882 Bert Eikelboom       Heerde                 7-1789942   1    968.4
    5 0745.0007 Aart Hup             Oene                   6-1215245   1    957.9
    6 0766.9052 G.J.Nieuwenhuis & Zn Twello                 3-1856461   1    947.4
    7 0744.0866 J. de Graaf          Heerde                 7-1789919   1    936.8
    8 0424.1553 C. Walda             Zwolle                 7-1685723   1    926.3
    9 0424.1464 G.J. van Vilsteren   Zwolle                 7-1687818   1    915.8
   10 0745.0096 R. Pleiter           Heerde                 5-1390072   1    905.3
                                                                                     
   11 0772.0162 Bas Jansen           Zutphen                7-1818807   1    894.7
   12 0745.0007 Aart Hup             Oene                   6-1215316   1    884.2
   13 0772.0197 Wilfred Pasman       Empe                   5-1419897   1    873.7
   14 0766.9052 G.J.Nieuwenhuis & Zn Twello                 3-1856455   1    863.2
   15 0424.1464 G.J. van Vilsteren   Zwolle                 7-1687863   1    852.6
 



 
  SUPERKAMPIOENSCHAP OVERNACHTFOND FC IJSSELSTREEK AFD. 8 
  KAMPIOENSCHAP KEIZER 
   PC Lidnummer Naam                 Woonplaats           Totpnt
  
    1 0766.9052 G.J.Nieuwenhuis & Zn Twello               1936.9 
    2 0772.0162 Bas Jansen           Zutphen              1894.7 
    3 0745.0007 Aart Hup             Oene                 1863.1 
    4 0745.0096 R. Pleiter           Heerde               1810.6 
    5 0745.0681 Carl Haas            Heerde               1663.2 
    6 0753.0001 R. Bronkhorst        Uddel                1589.5 
    7 0744.0866 J. de Graaf          Heerde               1578.9 
    8 0747.9076 Comb. Kamphuis       Wapenveld            1326.3 
    9 0745.9001 Jeannette+Alco Bosch Epe                  1157.8 
   10 0704.0171 H. Hagen             Heino                1052.6 
                                                                                     
   11 0747.9050 Jan & Alisa vd Vrugt Wapenveld            1031.6 
   12 0772.0197 Wilfred Pasman       Empe                  989.5 
   13 0709.9127 Comb. A&A v.d. Harst Lieren                968.4 
   14 0744.0882 Bert Eikelboom       Heerde                968.4 
   15 0709.1034 J. Jeths             Apeldoorn             926.4 
   16 0424.1553 C. Walda             Zwolle                926.3 
   17 0704.0154 H. van Gurp          Heino                 926.3 
   18 0424.1464 G.J. van Vilsteren   Zwolle                915.8 
   19 0829.1232 J. van Halteren      Doesburg              736.8 
   20 0709.0721 A. Heijne            Apeldoorn             694.7 
                                                                                     
   21 0766.0100 J. Ketelaar          Terwolde              684.2 
   22 0709.0713 A. Bijsterbosch      Ugchelen              673.6 
   23 0424.1677 T.W. Sommeling       Zwolle                652.6 
   24 0727.0330 Gerrit Appelo        Deventer              652.6 
   25 0745.0251 M.J. van 't Veld     Veessen               652.6 
   26 0709.0495 G. Rouwenhorst       Apeldoorn             589.5 
   27 0747.9122 Bijsterbosch/ Stijf  Wapenveld             589.4 
   28 0424.1413 G. Knol              Zwolle                568.4 
   29 0766.0860 Annet Jutten         Twello                505.3 
   30 0766.0924 C. Wenink            Deventer              484.2 
                                                                                     
   31 0709.0001 A. Possemis          Apeldoorn             421.1 
   32 0772.0936 A.A. Aalpoel         Zutphen               389.5 
   33 0772.0863 G.H. Bloemen         Brummen               273.7 
   34 0424.0906 L. Timmer            Zwolle                263.2 
   35 0772.0012 Henk Voskamp         Eefde                 221.1 
   36 0772.0020 D.J.P. Schut         Zutphen                94.7 
   37 0772.0952 G.J. Addink          Zutphen                52.6 
  

 
  SUPERKAMPIOENSCHAP DAGFOND-OVERNACHTFOND DUIFKAMP. FC IJSSELSTREEK AFD. 8 
  Plc Lidnummer Naam                 Woonplaats             Ringnr     Pr   Punten     

    1 0772.0013 J. Rademakers        Brummen                8-1632684   1   1000.0
    2 0772.0162 Bas Jansen           Zutphen                7-1818893   1   1000.0
    3 0772.9048 H.en E.J. Eijerkamp  Brummen                7-1820066   1    996.0
    4 0772.9048 H.en E.J. Eijerkamp  Brummen                7-1820281   1    991.9
    5 0766.9052 G.J.Nieuwenhuis & Zn Twello                 7-1814617   1    989.5
    6 0772.0979 E. Haandrikman       Leuvenheim             5-1365352   1    987.9
    7 0747.9122 Bijsterbosch/ Stijf  Wapenveld              6-1225131   1    983.9
    8 0777.0471 Brian Sangers        Eefde                  7-4709683   1    979.8
    9 0745.0007 Aart Hup             Oene                   6-1215198   1    978.9
   10 0745.0007 Aart Hup             Oene                   7-1783827   1    975.8
                                                                                     
   11 0777.0471 Brian Sangers        Eefde                  8-1632799   1    971.8
   12 0744.0882 Bert Eikelboom       Heerde                 7-1789942   1    968.4
   13 0772.0013 J. Rademakers        Brummen                7-1825324   1    967.7
   14 0709.9146 H&J&L van den Berg   Apeldoorn              5-1358080   1    963.7
   15 0777.9194 M. Sangers/Paul Ung  Eefde                  8-1632806   1    959.7
 



 
  SUPERKAMPIOENSCHAP DAGFOND-OVERNACHTFOND FC IJSSELSTREEK AFD. 8 
  KAMPIOENSCHAP KEIZER 
   PC Lidnummer Naam                 Woonplaats           Totpnt
  
    1 0745.0007 Aart Hup             Oene                 3742.1 
    2 0744.0866 J. de Graaf          Heerde               2865.2 
    3 0745.9001 Jeannette+Alco Bosch Epe                  2444.1 
    4 0745.0096 R. Pleiter           Heerde               2435.6 
    5 0747.9122 Bijsterbosch/ Stijf  Wapenveld            2351.5 
    6 0766.9052 G.J.Nieuwenhuis & Zn Twello               2203.0 
    7 0772.0162 Bas Jansen           Zutphen              2148.7 
    8 0709.9127 Comb. A&A v.d. Harst Lieren               2073.2 
    9 0772.0197 Wilfred Pasman       Empe                 2054.0 
   10 0772.9048 H.en E.J. Eijerkamp  Brummen              1992.0 
                                                                                     
   11 0772.0979 E. Haandrikman       Leuvenheim           1975.8 
   12 0777.0471 Brian Sangers        Eefde                1959.6 
   13 0709.9146 H&J&L van den Berg   Apeldoorn            1927.4 
   14 0424.1600 Fr. Metselaar        Zwolle               1911.2 
   15 0424.0906 L. Timmer            Zwolle               1908.4 
   16 0747.9050 Jan & Alisa vd Vrugt Wapenveld            1890.5 
   17 0777.0110 Gerjan Dommerholt    Gorssel              1871.0 
   18 0777.9194 M. Sangers/Paul Ung  Eefde                1854.9 
   19 0704.9001 Comb. L.&H. van Dam  Lemelerveld          1854.8 
   20 0753.0020 G. Mouw              Speuld               1846.8 
                                                                                     
   21 0772.1133 Lotte Eijerkamp      Brummen              1814.5 
   22 0424.1553 C. Walda             Zwolle               1805.3 
   23 0777.9217 Comb Moespot-Gijzen  Zutphen              1778.3 
   24 0744.0882 Bert Eikelboom       Heerde               1730.5 
   25 0772.0013 J. Rademakers        Brummen              1713.7 
   26 0745.0681 Carl Haas            Heerde               1663.2 
   27 0424.9344 Comb Deinema-Kruiswe Zwolle               1621.0 
   28 0424.9352 De Drie Musketiers   Zwolle               1596.8 
   29 0753.0001 R. Bronkhorst        Uddel                1589.5 
   30 0777.0381 Aaldering Pigeons    Brummen              1479.9 
                                                                                     
   31 0424.0990 Herman van den Belt  Zwolle               1395.2 
   32 0766.1164 Bram Scherpenzeel    Twello               1362.8 
   33 0424.1413 G. Knol              Zwolle               1334.6 
   34 0747.9076 Comb. Kamphuis       Wapenveld            1326.3 
   35 0424.1651 J.L.G.M. Noordman    Zwolle               1322.6 
   36 0738.9195 Jarno&Rick van Emous Epe                  1225.8 
   37 0424.1677 T.W. Sommeling       Zwolle               1221.1 
   38 0709.0013 John Romein          Twello               1177.4 
   39 0772.0898 Jos van Roon         Brummen              1153.2 
   40 0772.0367 Benny Schrijver Jr.  Zutphen              1149.2 
                                                                                     
   41 0727.0330 Gerrit Appelo        Deventer             1112.2 
   42 0753.0151 G. van den Berg      Elspeet              1088.8 
   43 0704.0171 H. Hagen             Heino                1052.6 
   44 0772.0011 A.J. Wassink         Dieren                943.6 
   45 0709.1034 J. Jeths             Apeldoorn             926.4 
   46 0704.0154 H. van Gurp          Heino                 926.3 
   47 0772.0952 G.J. Addink          Zutphen               923.6 
   48 0424.1464 G.J. van Vilsteren   Zwolle                915.8 
   49 0766.0100 J. Ketelaar          Terwolde              906.0 
   50 0747.0476 J. Landman           Wapenveld             879.0 
                                                                                     
   51 0766.0924 C. Wenink            Deventer              839.0 
   52 0424.0663 A. Peters            Zwolle                834.7 
   53 0772.0008 H.E. Wolf            Eefde                 782.2 
   54 0709.1361 T. Taskovic          Apeldoorn             774.2 
   55 0753.0119 D. Pluim             Elspeet               774.2 
   56 0829.1232 J. van Halteren      Doesburg              736.8 
   57 0772.0022 Antonie Wijngaards   Zutphen               729.8 
   58 0738.0102 T. de Graaf          Emst                  717.8 
   59 0709.0721 A. Heijne            Apeldoorn             694.7 
   60 0709.0713 A. Bijsterbosch      Ugchelen              673.6 
                                                                                     
   61 0709.0495 G. Rouwenhorst       Apeldoorn             654.0 
   62 0745.0251 M.J. van 't Veld     Veessen               652.6 
   63 0772.0007 R. Wolf              Eefde                 584.7 
   64 0766.0860 Annet Jutten         Twello                505.3 
   65 0424.0451 H.J. van Oosten      Zwolle                492.0 
   66 0424.1251 R. van de Vegt       Zwolle                483.8 
   67 0424.0281 G.W. Theihzen        Zwolle                431.4 
   68 0709.0001 A. Possemis          Apeldoorn             421.1 
   69 0772.0936 A.A. Aalpoel         Zutphen               389.5 
   70 0424.0001 J. Peters            Zwolle                379.0 
                                                                                     
   71 0772.0863 G.H. Bloemen         Brummen               273.7 
   72 0753.0002 A. Bronkhorst        Uddel                 254.0 
   73 0772.0012 Henk Voskamp         Eefde                 221.1 
   74 0772.0020 D.J.P. Schut         Zutphen                94.7 
   75 0772.9004 J. Eikelboom & Zn.   Zutphen                80.6 
  
 


